

#### OF THE

# YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

### YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

## 1921

GEORGE PATTON MACKENZIE GOLD COMMISSIONER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 75 of the Consolidated Ordinances of 1914

BY

J. A. M. H. MALTBY, King's Printer."

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap. H	Page.
1. Bachelors' Tax Ordinance	1
2. An Ordinance to amend "The Yukon Game Ordinance"	7
3. An Ordinance to amend "The Fur Export Tax Ordinance"	10
4. An Ordinance to amend "The Arbitration Ordinance"	11
5. An Ordinance Regulating the Hours of Labour in Under- derground Quartz or Lode Mining	12
6. An Ordinance to amend "The Dental Ordinance"	13
7. An Ordinance to amend "The Crown Grant Tax Ordin- ance"	]4
<ol> <li>An Ordinance to Provide for a Monthly Pay Day in Certain Cases</li> </ol>	· 17
9. An Ordinance to amend "The Pharmaceutical Chemists" Ordinance"	18
0. An Ordinance to amend "Thé Assessment Ordinance"	19
<ol> <li>An Ordinance for Granting to the Commissioner Certain Sums of Money to Defray the Expenses of the Public Service of the Territory and the City of Dawson</li> </ol>	21



#### OF THE

# YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

### YUKON COUNCIL

(SECOND SESSION)

IN THE YEAR

## 1921

GEORGE PATTON MACKENZIE GOLD COMMISSIONER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 75 of the Consolidated Ordinances of 1914

BY

•

J. A. M. H. MALTBY, King's Printer.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chaj	p.	Page.
1	An Ordinanre to Provide for the Sale of Liquor in Govern- ment Liquor Stores	
.2	An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 23 of the Consolidated Ordinances of 1914, Relating to the Yukon Council	
3	An Ordinance to Amend the Companies Ordinance	27